OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O O 0O N OO g AW N -

[NCT S T S T G TR G T o R (N S N T N L S e T W N N\
0 ~N O O RA W N a0 W oo N D, W N

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34369

84369

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34369 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 4, 2021, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Cou
3, 2021, by and between MICHAE

corporation (“Consultant”), with a p

California 92618, and the CITY OF L

ncil of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August
| BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Pennsylvania
lace of business at 14725 Alton Parkway, Irvine,

ONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.

34369 (the “Agreement”) whereby C

construction management and inspe

WHEREAS, the Parties

extend the term to August 31, 2020;
WHEREAS, the Parties

to extend the term to August 31, 202
WHEREAS, the Parties

period and attach an updated rate sh

onsultant agreed to provide as-needed public works
ction services; and

entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
and

entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
1; and

desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year

eet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Part
1. Section 2 of the
“2. TERM. The terr
August 31, 2016, and shall terminat
terminated as provided in this Agr
completed sooner.”
2. The Rates in B
accordance with Exhibit “B-1", attach
3. Excépt as expre

contained in Agreement No. 34369 a

EWM:bg A16-02053
01309521.DOCX

es agree as follows:

Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

m of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
e at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2022, unless sooner

reement, or unless the services or the Project is

xhibit “B” to the Agreement are hereby amended in
ed hereto and incorporated by this reference.
ssly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

re ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

1




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 00 N OO o b WwWwN -

NN N RN NN N N N a3 e e A e A
o ~N O M A W N a O W N OO ;A LN s, o

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHERE

executed with all formalities require

, 2

,&4’,0%644, Y

, 2021

, 2021

021

tOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

d by law as of the date first stated above.

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
a Pennsylvania comporation

By ey o
Name — M
Title

b
Ti Vi T

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By A"’L//" j j&&m

City Manager~ 1Tep PURSU!
THE CITY CHARTH

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 34369 is approved as fo form on

_Seplemloes 22,2021,

EWM:bg A18-02053
01309621.00CX

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

oy A7 >
Deputy—"

ANT
DF
R




EXHIBIT “B-1"
Rates or Charges

— N O < 0O O M~ 0O O O - &N MO < W0 O N~ 0 OO0 O - N O ¢ 0 © i~ o
- - T = N &N &N &N N N N N ™

b el . o S S 2

¥99¥-20806 VO ‘yoeag BuoT
100]4 Y}§ ‘PIeAS|NOg Uead) I1SOMA L LY
Aaulony A1D ‘NIMHVC STTHYHD
AINYOLLY ALID JHL 4O 301440

EWM:bg A16-02053
01309521.DOCX



Michael Baker We Make a Difference

INTERNATIONAL

Schedule of Rates for Services for City of Long Beach
As Needed Construction Management
Agreement 34369

July 1, 2021 to July 31, 2022

Title (No Names) Hourly Rate
Construction Manager $191.22
Senior Construction Manager $224
Senior Project Manager $229.47
Field Office Engineer $135.49
Senior Document Control Technitian $135.49
Document Control/Construction Technician $107.08
Senior Estimator $187.94
Estimator $165
Senior Claims Analyst $245.86
Claims Analyst $218.54
Senior Scheduler $185.76
Scheduler $163.90
Inspector $158.44
Principal In Charge $273.18

No mileage, transportation charges or per diem allowed.
Pre-approved reimbursable items charged at cost.

Sub-consultants billed at cost.
Rates can only be changed by amendment.
Pre-approved overtime will be charged at time and a half.




